

Public Works

2525 13th Street • Boulder, Colorado 80304 • Tel: 303-441-3900 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 471 • Boulder, Colorado 80306 • www.BoulderCounty.gov

Boulder County Eldorado Springs LID Advisory Committee Meeting

Thursday, April 18, 2024 6:30 pm – 8:30 pm Virtual Meeting via **Microsoft Teams**



Meeting ID: 215 189 219 38 Passcode: FE48ai Or call in (audio only) +1 720-400-7859 Phone Conference ID: 304 141 443#

AGENDA

6:30	Call to Order and Introductions
6:35	Approval of the March Meeting Minutes
6:40	Action Items from March Meeting
	A: Develop Snow removal plan over the summer
	B: Distribute the petition
	C: Prioritize Spare Parts List D: Committee to confirm district boundary
	D: Commutee to communication boundary
6:45	Plant Operations, Compliance, Budget, Invoices
	A: ORC Operations Report
	B: Compliance Reports
	C: Invoices
	D: Year-to-date Budget Review
7:00	Old/New Business
	A: Power Outage; Plant Generator
	B: Raising Rates
	C: New Committee Application
8:10	Suggested Agenda Items

Claire Levy County Commissioner Marta Loachamin County Commissioner Ashley Stolzmann County Commissioner

Boulder County Courthouse • 1325 Pearl Street • Boulder, Colorado 80302 • Tel: 303.441.3500 • Fax: 303.441.4525 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 471 • Boulder, Colorado 80306 • www.bouldercounty.org • commissioners@bouldercounty.org

8:20 Public Comment

Members of the public may address the Eldorado Springs LID Advisory Committee on any LID related issue. Comments are limited to 3 minutes per speaker.

8:30 Adjourn